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WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUB
BLYTON SPRINT WEEKEND

Round 1, Blyton Park, Saturday, July 14th, 2018

National B status event and a qualifying round of:

SBD HSA Speed Championship
NSCC Riverside Speed Champiionship
Luffield Cars MG Car Club Speed Championship
WSCC / Northampton Motorsport Speed Series Championship
Longton’s Northern Speed Champsionship 2018
The Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship
Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship
(MAC) Midland Automobile Club - Invited Club
The Service Hydraulics Speed Champs - is TBC
Lotus Cup UK Speed Championships

Timing and Results service by:

Z.. 7. Z...
Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timeteamtiming.co.uk

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you again in 2019




Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday) WSCOo
Event Results Report o
) Blyton Park Driving Centre - Saturday, July 14th, 2018 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
4 Les Wilson Renault Clio 1998 88.95 85.17 83.93 8283 8234 82.02 82.02 1 74

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
1 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1297 86.98 85.43 84.81 84.94 84.99 83.81 83.81 1 79

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
7 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT turbo 1397T 81.04 76.92 74.78 DNF DNF 76.30 74.78 1 59

10 Michael Walters Ford Fiesta ST 1997 80.08 77.13 76.16 76.82 76.87 76.16 2 63

9 Martin Walters Abarth 500 Essesse 1345T DNF  78.18 77.39 77.82 76.57 76.57 3 64

8 Aaron Walters Honda Civic 2000 81.58 81.07 78.99 78.83 78.24 77.82 77.82 4 66
709  Marie Fletcher Abarth 500 Essesse 1345T L 87.60 83.05 80.73 79.23  80.45 79.23 5 69

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
17 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 2500T 70.47  69.84 69.53 69.37 69.37 1 24
18 Luke Walters VW Golf 1800T 82.74 81.45 85.64 7985 7894 78.20 78.20 2 67
16 Andrew Hollis Volvo 940 2300T 83.97 80.98 DNF 80.60 79.40 80.01 79.40 3 70

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
22 Geoffrey Stallard Lotus Elan 1800 81.57 76.16 76.38 75.88 75.88 1 62
724 Joseph Halliwell Honda Civic 84.81 88.12 84.31 8335 81.06 81.06 2 73
24 Fraser Halliwell Honda Civic 86.75 86.14 85.93 82.65 82.91 82.65 3 77

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

29 John Williams

Car

Nissan 350Z

CcC
3500

Club

P1
93.86

Class: 1G - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder:

Car No. Driver

35 Mike Hull

Class: 2A - WSCC Class Al -- Holder:

Car No. Driver

740 David Cleaver
40 Simon Waterfall

Class: 2B - WSCC Class A2 -- Holder:

Car No. Driver
45 Thomas Frankland

47 Richard Houlgate
49 Matthew Haynes

Class: 2C - WSCC Class B1 -- Holder:

Car No. Driver

55 Chris King

Class: 2D - WSCC Class B2 -- Holder:

Car No. Driver

760  Steven Carpenter
60 Rosalyn Kennett

Car

Lotus Exige

Record: 1.1
Car

Westfield SE
Westfield SE

Record: 1.1
Car

Westfield Mega S2000
Westfield Seiw
Westfield SEIW

Record: 1.1
Car
Westfield SEiW

Record: 1.1
Car

Westfield Seiw
Westfield Seiw

CC
1800S

CcC

1600
1588

CcC

2000
2261
2300

CC
1988

CcC

2000
2000

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

P1
77.77

P1

71.79
73.64

P1

72.57
72.98
78.28

P1
82.28

P1

73.11
76.81

P2
88.13

Record: 1.1
P2
74.79

P2

70.77
71.41

P2

71.11
71.06
72.08

P2
79.67

P2

72.16
DNF

T1
86.83

T1
75.77

T1

70.38
71.48

T1

70.96
71.25
70.85

T1
79.25

T1

71.30
77.41

T2
90.98

T2
75.02

T2

70.27
71.13

T2

71.14
70.57
70.81

T2
80.44

T2

72.15
77.09

T3
85.60

T3
74.29

T3

70.11
72.64

T3

70.61
76.14
71.16

T3
78.91

T3

72.57
76.41

T4
85.89

T4
73.53

T4

69.74
71.47

T4

69.59
DNF
70.80

T4
79.84

T4

72.13
75.64

Best
85.60

Best
73.53

Best

69.74
71.13

Best

69.59
70.57
70.80

Best
78.91

Best

71.30
75.64

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A
80

O\A
53

O\A

26
41

O\A

25
36
39

O\A
68

O\A

42
61

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 2E - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC
63 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1600
62 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1700
65 Paul Webb Sylva Striker 1660
66 John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588
64 William Stevenson Westfield SE 1596
764  Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1596

Club

P1

77.29
77.12
81.97
78.06
90.92
99.46

P2

74.70
74.81
77.03
77.99
87.56
94.05

Class: 2F - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC
81 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 1988
82 Richard Paterson Raw Striker 1998
80 Simon Medley Caterham 7 1796

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CC

83 Graham Kearlsey Subaru Impreza 1998T

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC
91 Emma Williams Nissan 3507 3500
791 Lee Scragg Nissan 350Z 3500

Class: 3F - WSCC Class C -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC
96 Craig Spooner Westfield SEIW 1798
95 Graham Frankland Westfield SE 1796
101 lan Davenport Westfleld SE 1600

Class: 3G - WSCC Class D -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC
106  Keith Adams Westfield SEi 1998
105  Stephen Everall Westfield Seiw 1998

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

P1

75.90
84.80
80.39

P1
77.48

P1

87.00
88.46

P1

76.98
DNF
78.67

P1

73.16
78.91

P2

69.25
76.33
74.14

P2
DNF

P2
80.02

P2

73.31
71.46
76.07

P2

DNF
76.17

T1

73.78
72.99
76.56
74.66
85.70
92.13

T1

69.41
72.32
71.57

T1
DNF

T1

78.43
86.83

T1

71.44
DNF
DNF

T1

68.63
73.33

T2

72.49
73.27
75.85
75.76

DNF
91.57

T2

68.74
70.19
71.86

T2
73.64

T2
77.36

T2

70.64
73.07
76.29

T2

68.42
74.12

T3

72.72
74.10
75.15
75.05
87.59
92.56

T3

67.84
70.40
70.60

T3
DNF

T3

76.75
84.45

T3

71.60
70.64
73.83

T3

68.12
73.56

T4

DNF
73.45
74.66
75.19
87.54
91.19

T4

DNF
69.03
69.92

T4
72.69

T4

80.99

T4

70.35
71.00
73.64

T4

69.07
73.59

Best

72.49
72.99
74.66
74.66
85.70
91.19

Best

67.84
69.03
69.92

Best
72.69

Best

76.75
80.99

Best

70.35
70.64
73.64

Best

68.12
73.33

Cls

o O~ WON P

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A

47
49
57
57
81
82

O\A

18
23
30

O\A
48

O\A

65
72

O\A

34
37
54

O\A

20
52

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 3l - WSCC Class F -- Holder:

Car No.

109
108

Class: 3L - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Record:

Car No.

120
123
121
122

Class: 3N - WSCC Class G -- Holder:

Car No.

127
126

Class: 30 - WSCC Class H -- Holder:

Car No.

731
131
130
730

Driver

Michael Skidmore
Paul Dew

Driver

Bob Bellerby
Andrew Steel
Martyn Turner
lain Hooker

Driver

John Loudon

Andrew Hargreaves

Driver

Adam Phelps
Charlotte Phelps
Garry Bunn
Derek Hodder

Record: 1.1

Car

Westfield Seiw
Westfield Sew

Car

Sylva Riot

Westfield SE

MNR Vortx

AB Performance AB S2

Record: 1.1

Car

Westfield SE
Westfield SEi

Record: 1.1

Car

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Sei
Westfield SEi

Class: 4D - Saloon Libre over 2 litres -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
133

Driver

Simon Bainbridge

Car

SBR Chrono V8 TT

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

136
135
138
137

Driver

David Tatham
Martin Pickles
Daniel Williams
Eve Whitehead

Car

OMS Hornet
Jedi Mk1
Jedi MK4
OMS 2000M

CcC

2000
2000

CC
998
1396
1000
1000

CcC

1679
998

CC

1441
1441
2400
2400

CcC
4200T

CcC

999
998
600
998

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

P1

77.11
76.61

P1
70.51
74.62
73.73
74.35

P1

DNF
71.56

P1
65.82
70.78
69.45
74.68

P1
DNF

P1

86.26
64.48
72.59
69.19

P2

72.41
72.29

P2

68.63
69.62
70.67
70.67

P2

66.75
69.06

P2

67.00
69.51
69.01

P2
61.96

P2

79.71
62.78
68.02
68.19

T1

71.38
71.54

T1
68.25
69.12
69.81
69.64

T1

67.52
68.80

T1
62.38
66.01
66.69
68.82

T1
59.86

T1

62.58
62.27
66.21
66.48

T2

70.72
71.11

T2
67.78
68.21
69.37
70.62

T2

66.49
68.12

T2
62.39
65.99
67.85
66.32

T2
59.01

T2

61.60
62.64
65.27
67.28

T3

70.18
DNF

T3

67.10
67.47
67.84
68.93

T3

DNF
67.70

T3

62.57
65.23
66.98
68.58

T3

T3

60.08
63.26

DNF
67.20

T4

69.85
70.83

T4

66.99
67.40

DNF
68.13

T4

65.64
66.23

T4

62.46
64.85
65.31
65.82

T4

T4

64.92
66.40

Best

69.85
70.83

Best
66.99
67.40
67.84
68.13

Best

65.64
66.23

Best
62.38
64.85
65.31
65.82

Best
59.01

Best

60.08
62.27
64.92
66.40

Cls

Cls

A WODN PR

Cls

Cls

A WODN P

Cls

Cls

A WODN P

O\A

28
40

O\A

15
17
18
21

O\A

11
13

O\A

12

O\A

14

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

146
145
141
140
143
142

Driver Car CcC

Geoff Ward Swift SCI93F 1600
Russell Haynes Zeus ZR163 1600
Barny Francis Swift SE 1.6
Paul Morcom Swift SE 1.6
Charlie Reilly Van Diemen RF 92 1600
Geoff Lancaster Swift SC92F 1600

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

148
149

Driver Car CcC
Christopher Thomas OMS 2000m 1585
Fyrth Crosse Dempster Ensign LNF3 1598

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
151

Class: L1 -
Car No.

168
161
761
162
165
762
163
164
171

Driver Car CC

Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298

Lotus Cup UK Class 1 Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Driver Car CC

Tim Hardwicke
Philip Stratton-Lake
Duncan Fraser
Adam Ruck

Glyn Davies

Karen Harvey

Alan Day

Andy Pidgeon

Rob Holt

Club

Club

Club

Club

P1

72.17
75.49
84.96
79.28
76.85
88.66

P1

64.72
73.48

P1
65.75

P1

72.95
73.20
74.91
75.50
75.02
75.09
78.45
85.91
88.26

P2

69.56
95.02
80.31
75.47
75.49
88.17

P2

63.18
72.32

P2
62.05

P2

70.67
70.42
71.67
73.49
74.42
74.21

DNF
83.09

T1

68.80
71.36
74.21
73.83
74.82
88.95

T1

62.87
70.54

T1
60.80

T1

69.91
70.54
70.71
73.26
73.80
74.51
74.94
83.63
82.49

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
68.62 75.20 68.83 68.62 1 22
DNF 72.01 70.38 70.38 2 35
74.94 72.49 71.59 71.59 3 43
73.79 72.46 72.56 72.46 4 46
73.28 74.19 73.40 73.28 5 50
83.12 83.49 83.12 6 78

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls OWA
61.91 61.97 61.91 1 4
70.26 70.26 2 33

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
61.67 63.11 60.80 1 3

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
69.74 70.48 70.32 69.74 1 26
71.18 71.32 70.05 70.05 2 31
70.96 70.85 97.95 70.71 3 38
DNF 72.31 72.78 72.31 4 45
73.87 73.30 DNF 73.30 5 51
74.26 74.04 73.98 73.98 6 56
76.23 75.39 DNF 74.94 7 60
83.77 82.29 DNF 82.29 8 75
86.28 84.44 84.96 82.49 9 76

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: L2 - Lotus Cup UK Class 2 SuperSport -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

166
170
167
169

Driver Car CcC Club
Nigel Hanam

Richard Hardwicke

Oli Walden

Martin Roberts

Class: 6B - Racing cars manufactured before 1988 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
152
752
150

Driver Car CcC Club
Jonathan Baines Royale RP30 1998
Simon Baines Royale RP30 1998
Les Procter Elva mk 7 1558

P1

72.03
71.97
73.20
77.27

P1
71.02
82.58
85.96

P2
70.20
69.83
71.73
73.87

P2

66.92
71.45

T1

DNF
70.96
DNF
74.40

T1
66.46
70.07
82.01

T2

70.56
70.21
72.90
75.01

T2
66.69
69.13
81.43

T3

69.89
70.25
71.99
73.79

T3
65.47
68.24
80.42

T4
70.06
70.09

DNF
73.85

T4

65.95
67.35

Best

69.89
70.09
71.99
73.79

Best
65.47
67.35
80.42

Cls O\WA
1 29
2 32
3 44
4 55
Cls O\WA
1 10
2 16
3 71

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)

Blyton Park Driving Centre -

Saturday, July 14th, 2018

Practice 1

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

© 0 N b~ P

16
17
18
24
22
25
29
35
40
45
47
49
55
709
724
760
764
63
65
66
62
740
80
81
82
83
60
91
64
96
105
101
106
95

791

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Les Wilson
Russell Thorpe
Aaron Walters
Martin Walters

Michael Walters
Andrew Hollis
Chris Berrisford
Luke Walters
Fraser Halliwell
Geoffrey Stallard
Andrew Webber
John Williams
Mike Hull

Simon Waterfall
Thomas Frankland
Richard Houlgate
Matthew Haynes
Chris King

Marie Fletcher
Joseph Halliwell
Steven Carpenter
Carol Stevenson
Daniel Hollis

Paul Webb

John Clarke

Mike Smith

David Cleaver
Simon Medley
Nigel Fox
Richard Paterson
Graham Kearlsey
Rosalyn Kennett
Emma Williams
William Stevenson
Craig Spooner
Stephen Everall
lan Davenport
Keith Adams
Graham Frankland

Lee Scragg

Class
1A
SB
1B
1B
1B

1B
1C
1C
1C
1D
1D
1D
1E
1G
2A
2B
2B
2B
2C
1B
1D
2D
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2A
2F
2F
2F
3C
2D
3E
2E
3F
3G
3F
3G
3F

3E

Sp1l
2.80
2.82
291
3.01
2.79

2.82
2.95
2.04
3.46
2.92
2.83
2.96
2.90
2.71
2.83
2.55
2.47
2.55
2.59
2.66
2.73
2.47
2.92
2.71
2.97
2.69
3.00
2.57
2.64
2.65
2.96
2.21
2.53
3.34
2.53
2.51
2.67
2.66
2.64
2.79

2.77

Sp 2
34.83
34.44
31.28
31.50
30.35

30.59
33.39
26.73
32.79
32.30
30.78
32.21
35.21
30.60
29.14
27.63
27.94
28.82
31.28
33.01
31.70
27.87
36.89
30.64
31.90
30.98
29.61
27.61
31.10
27.69
34.03
30.87
28.75
34.99
35.14
29.23
30.41
29.27
28.37
28.47

33.61

Sp3 Secl
60.36 2.80
60.58 2.82
55.20 291
55.46 3.01
53.66 2.79
53.93 2.82
58.31 2.95
4719 2.04
56.63 3.46
58.69 2.92
5471 2.83
60.11 2.96
62.06 2.90
5351 2.71
50.79 2.83
48.86 2.55
4936 2.47
51.76 2.55
56.13 2.59
58.92 2.66
56.88 2.73
49.88 2.47
66.91 2.92
53.31 2.71
55.98 2.97
54.17 2.69
52.30 3.00
48.78 2.57
55.09 2.64
49.49 2.65
58.49 2.96
53.76 2.21
5191 253
60.21 3.34
62.44 253
52.09 251
53.44 2.67
52.98 2.66
49.67 2.64
4999 2.79
59.86 2.77

Sec 2
32.03
31.62
28.37
28.49
27.56

27.77
30.44
24.69
29.33
29.38
27.95
29.25
32.31
27.89
26.31
25.08
25.47
26.27
28.69
30.35
28.97
25.40
33.97
27.93
28.93
28.29
26.61
25.04
28.46
25.04
31.07
28.66
26.22
31.65
32.61
26.72
27.74
26.61
25.73
25.68

30.84

Sec 3
25.53
26.14
23.92
23.96
23.31

23.34
24.92
20.46
23.84
26.39
23.93
27.90
26.85
2291
21.65
21.23
21.42
22.94
24.85
2591
25.18
22.01
30.02
22.67
24.08
23.19
22.69
21.17
23.99
21.80
24.46
22.89
23.16
25.22
27.30
22.86
23.03
23.71
21.30
21.52

26.25

Sec 4
26.62
28.37
25.84
26.12

146.3
4

26.15
25.66
23.28
26.11
28.06
26.86
27.81
31.80
24.26
22.85
23.71
23.62
26.52
26.15
28.68
27.93
23.23
32.55
23.98
25.99
23.89
24.82
23.01
25.30
26.41
26.31
23.72
24.90
26.79
28.48
24.89
25.47
25.69
23.49

150.0
1

28.60

86.98
88.95
81.04
81.58

DNF

80.08
83.97
70.47
82.74
86.75
81.57
87.92
93.86
7777
73.64
72.57
72.98
78.28
82.28
87.60
84.81
73.11
99.46
77.29
81.97
78.06
77.12
71.79
80.39
75.90
84.80
77.48
76.81
87.00
90.92
76.98
78.91
78.67
73.16

DNF

88.46

78.95
68.24
85.66
87.53
83.88

85.66
85.66
91.51
85.66
73.20
74.56
62.91
78.95
91.51
80.52
93.63
95.86
82.17
70.64
67.10
78.95
93.63
68.24
87.53
85.66
91.51
91.51
91.51
69.42
87.53
73.20
93.63
89.47
78.95
66.00
85.66
80.52
77.43
91.51
100.6

71.90

AvSpd
59.15
57.84
63.48
63.06
57.86

64.24
61.27
73.00
62.18
59.30
63.07
58.51
54.81
66.15
69.86
70.89
70.49
65.72
62.52
58.73
60.66
70.37
51.72
66.56
62.76
65.91
66.71
71.66
63.99
67.78
60.67
66.40
66.98
59.13
56.58
66.83
65.20
65.39
70.32

58.16

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



108
109
120
121
123
125

126
122
127

131
730
133

137
136
135
141
731
130
138
142
143
145
146
149
152
150
148
151
162
140
164
165
161
167
168
169
166
170
752
171
762
761
163

Paul Dew
Michael Skidmore
Bob Bellerby
Martyn Turner
Andrew Steel
Terry Everall

Andrew Hargreaves
lain Hooker
John Loudon

Charlotte Phelps
Derek Hodder
Simon Bainbridge

Eve Whitehead
David Tatham
Martin Pickles
Barny Francis
Adam Phelps
Garry Bunn
Daniel Williams
Geoff Lancaster
Charlie Reilly
Russell Haynes
Geoff Ward
Fyrth Crosse
Jonathan Baines
Les Procter
Christopher Thomas
Glyn Sketchley
Adam Ruck
Paul Morcom
Andy Pidgeon
Glyn Davies
Philip Stratton-Lake
Oli Walden

Tim Hardwicke
Martin Roberts
Nigel Hanam
Richard Hardwicke
Simon Baines
Rob Holt

Karen Harvey
Duncan Fraser
Alan Day

3l
3l
3L
3L
3L
3N

3N
3L
3N

30
30
4D

5A
5A
5A
5B
30
30
5A
5B
5B
5B
5B
5C
6B
6B
5C
5D
L1
5B
L1
L1
L1
L2
L1
L2
L2
L2
6B
L1
L1
L1
L1

2.74
2.68
2.58
2.37
2.70
2.59

2.47
2.99
2.37

2.40
231
2.40

2.28
3.48
2.25
3.02
2.18
2.25
2.32
2.61
2.45
2.29
2.45
2.17
2.52
2.68
2.45
2.30
2.42
2.45
2.46
2.47
2.43
2.45
2.50
2.46
2.34
2.28
2.37
2.59
2.32
2.20
2.39

29.51
29.63
27.53
27.77
28.31
27.17

27.26
29.76
26.19

27.26
28.78
23.91

25.73
37.46
25.13
33.07
25.67
26.58
27.94
34.80
28.45
29.16
28.07
27.55
28.11
32.64
25.59
24.82
29.82
30.25
32.61
29.20
28.27
28.67
28.46
29.97
28.45
28.03
32.05
32.98
29.20
27.66
30.97

52.09
52.50
48.30
49.78
49.94
47.88

48.86
51.15
46.31

48.42
50.67
49.17

46.48
61.44
44.39
57.61
44.82
46.89
49.78
60.58
51.05
51.72
49.52
48.60
49.50
57.11
44.99
43.90
51.92
54.58
58.22
51.17
50.42
50.18
50.30
52.98
49.75
49.84
55.47
59.88
51.67
49.38
54.23

2.74
2.68
2.58
2.37
2.70
2.59

2.47
2.99
2.37

2.40
231
2.40

2.28
3.48
2.25
3.02
2.18
2.25
2.32
2.61
2.45
2.29
2.45
2.17
2.52
2.68
2.45
2.30
2.42
2.45
2.46
2.47
2.43
2.45
2.50
2.46
2.34
2.28
2.37
2.59
2.32
2.20
2.39

26.77
26.95
24.95
25.40
25.61
24.58

24.79
26.77
23.82

24.86
26.47
2151

23.45
33.98
22.88
30.05
23.49
24.33
25.62
32.19
26.00
26.87
25.62
25.38
25.59
29.96
23.14
22.52
27.40
27.80
30.15
26.73
25.84
26.22
25.96
27.51
26.11
25.75
29.68
30.39
26.88
25.46
28.58

22.58
22.87
20.77
22.01
21.63
20.71

21.60
21.39
20.12

21.16
21.89
25.26

20.75
23.98
19.26
24.54
19.15
20.31
21.84
25.78
22.60
22.56
21.45
21.05
21.39
24.47
19.40
19.08
22.10
24.33
25.61
21.97
22.15
2151
21.84
23.01
21.30
21.81
23.42
26.90
22.47
21.72
23.26

24.52
24.61
22.21
23.95
24.68
152.1

22.70
23.20
153.6

22.36
24.01
150.8

22,71
24.82
20.09
27.35
21.00
22.56
22.81
28.08
25.80
23.77
22.65
24.88
21.52
28.85
19.73
21.85
23.58
24.70
27.69
23.85
22.78
23.02
22.65
24.29
22.28
22.13
27.11
28.38
23.42
25.53
24.22

76.61
77.11
70.51
73.73
74.62

DNF

71.56
74.35
DNF

70.78
74.68
DNF

69.19
86.26
64.48
84.96
65.82
69.45
72.59
88.66
76.85
75.49
72.17
73.48
71.02
85.96
64.72
65.75
75.50
79.28
85.91
75.02
73.20
73.20
72.95
77.27
72.03
71.97
82.58
88.26
75.09
74.91
78.45

83.88
80.52
87.53
105.9
78.95
95.86

78.95
87.53
108.8

93.63
91.51
111.€

95.86
63.91
111.€
77.43
105.9
100.6
93.63
71.90
91.51
82.17
95.86
87.53
83.88
74.56
98.20
108.8
89.47
80.52
83.88
100.6
91.51
103.2
87.53
87.53
93.63
85.66
75.97
80.52
91.51
98.20
78.95

67.15
66.72
72.96
69.78
68.94

71.89
69.19
75.69

72.68
68.89

74.35
59.64
79.79
60.55
78.16
74.08
70.87
58.03
66.94
68.15
71.28
70.01
72.44
59.85
79.49
78.25
68.14
64.89
59.88
68.58
70.28
70.28
70.52
66.58
71.42
71.48
62.30
58.29
68.51
68.68
65.58

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)

Blyton Park Driving Centre -

Practice 2

Saturday, July 14th, 2018 -

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

45
47
49
55
740
60

709
724
764
62
63
65
66
80
81
82
40
83

91
760
64
95
96
101
105

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Les Wilson
Russell Thorpe
Aaron Walters
Martin Walters
Michael Walters
Andrew Hollis
Chris Berrisford
Luke Walters
Fraser Halliwell
Geoffrey Stallard
John Williams
Mike Hull
Andrew Webber

Thomas Frankland
Richard Houlgate
Matthew Haynes
Chris King

David Cleaver
Rosalyn Kennett

Marie Fletcher
Joseph Halliwell
Carol Stevenson
Mike Smith
Daniel Hollis
Paul Webb

John Clarke
Simon Medley
Nigel Fox
Richard Paterson
Simon Waterfall
Graham Kearlsey

Emma Williams
Steven Carpenter
William Stevenson
Graham Frankland
Craig Spooner

lan Davenport
Stephen Everall

Class
1A
SB
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1D
1D
1E
1G
1D

2B
2B
2B
2C
2A
2D

1B
1D
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2F
2F
2F
2A
3C

3E
2D
2E
3F
3F
3F
3G

Sp1l
2.85
2.83
2.79
2.88
2.72
2.74
2.88
1.96
3.11
2.83
2.67
2.94
2.61
5.02

241
241
2.39
2.60
2.55
2.30

2.70
2.90
3.00
2.80
2.44
271
2.52
2.61
2.49
2.88
2.55
2.28

3.07
2.32
2.70
2.73
2.44
2.49
2.56

Sp2
34.59
33.14
29.58
31.01
29.88
29.83
31.83
26.12
31.11
32.85
29.19
33.87
28.89
34.24

27.59
27.17
26.73
30.52
27.44
36.41

31.48
32.28
35.62
29.13
28.95
30.31
31.27
29.14
26.68
29.59
27.91
29.97

31.90
27.64
33.29
27.79
27.85
28.27
29.11

Sp3 Secl
59.29 2.85
58.35 2.83
52.17 2.79
55.16 2.88
53.13 2.72
5287 2.74
55.80 2.88
46.54 1.96
5466 3.11
59.08 2.83
51.25 2.67
5941 2.94
51.07 2.61
63.65 5.02
48.32 241
48.04 241
47.88 2.39
5457 2.60
48.27 255
59.90 2.30
56.12 2.70
57.67 2.90
62.62 3.00
50.78 2.80
51.40 2.44
5290 271
53.78 2.52
5091 2.61
46.90 2.49
51.78 2.88
49.00 255
51.07 2.28
55.43 3.07
48.92 2.32
59.61 2.70
4850 2.73
4990 244
51.01 2.49
51.57 2.56

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
31.74
30.31
26.79
28.13
27.16
27.09
28.95
24.16
28.00
30.02
26.52
30.93
26.28
29.22

25.18
24.76
24.34
27.92
24.89
34.11

28.78
29.38
32.62
26.33
26.51
27.60
28.75
26.53
24.19
26.71
25.36
27.69

28.83
25.32
30.59
25.06
2541
25.78
26.55

Sec 3
24.70
25.21
22.59
24.15
23.25
23.04
23.97
20.42
23.55
26.23
22.06
25.54
22.18
29.41

20.73
20.87
21.15
24.05
20.83
23.49

24.64
25.39
27.00
21.65
22.45
22.59
2251
21.77
20.22
22.19
21.09
21.10

23.53
21.28
26.32
20.71
22.05
22.74
22.46

Sec 4
26.14
26.82
24.75
25.91
25.05
24.26
25.18
23.30
26.79
27.06
2491
28.72
23.72

136.3
5

22.79
23.02
24.20
25.10
22.50

140.1
0

26.93
30.45
31.43
24.03
23.30
24.13
24.21
23.23
22.35
24.55
22.41

148.9
3

24.59
23.24
27.95
22.96
2341
25.06
24.60

85.43
85.17
76.92
81.07
78.18
77.13
80.98
69.84
81.45
86.14
76.16
88.13
74.79

DNF

71.11
71.06
72.08
79.67
70.77

DNF

83.05
88.12
94.05
74.81
74.70
77.03
77.99
74.14
69.25
76.33
71.41

DNF

80.02
72.16
87.56
71.46
73.31
76.07
76.17

77.43
73.20
93.63
83.88
89.47
83.88
91.51
103.2
89.47
89.47
83.88
85.66
98.20
77.43

93.63
103.2
100.6
78.95
98.20
80.52

75.97
83.88
78.95
93.63
98.20
87.53
93.63
82.17
100.6
83.88
89.47
103.2

85.66
98.20
78.95
98.20
89.47
75.97
87.53

AvSpd
60.22
60.40
66.88
63.46
65.80
66.70
63.53
73.66
63.16
59.72
67.55
58.37
68.79

72.35
72.40
71.37
64.57
72.69

61.95
58.38
54.70
68.77
68.87
66.79
65.96
69.39
74.29
67.40
72.04

64.29
71.29
58.75
71.99
70.18
67.63
67.54

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



106

108
109
120
122
121
123
126
127
131
130
135
141
142
136
143
145
146
138
148
149
152
150
730
151
140
161
162
164

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
752
761
137
762
133

Keith Adams

Paul Dew

Michael Skidmore
Bob Bellerby

lain Hooker

Martyn Turner
Andrew Steel
Andrew Hargreaves
John Loudon
Charlotte Phelps
Garry Bunn

Martin Pickles
Barny Francis
Geoff Lancaster
David Tatham
Charlie Reilly
Russell Haynes
Geoff Ward

Daniel Williams
Christopher Thomas
Fyrth Crosse
Jonathan Baines
Les Procter

Derek Hodder

Glyn Sketchley
Paul Morcom

Philip Stratton-Lake
Adam Ruck

Andy Pidgeon

Glyn Davies
Nigel Hanam

Oli Walden

Tim Hardwicke
Martin Roberts
Richard Hardwicke
Rob Holt

Simon Baines
Duncan Fraser
Eve Whitehead
Karen Harvey
Simon Bainbridge

3G

3l
3l
3L
3L
3L
3L
3N
3N
30
30
5A
5B
5B
5A
5B
5B
5B
5A
5C
5C
6B
6B
30
5D
5B
L1
L1
L1

L1
L2
L2
L1
L2
L2
L1
6B
L1
5A
L1
4D

2.50

2.60
2.48
241
2.80
2.30
241
241
2.29
2.24
2.47
2.29
2.59
2.61
3.39
2.38
231
2.43
2.32
2.45
2.20
2.35
2.73
2.90
2.10
2.42
231
2.34
2.35

2.44
2.30
241
2.52
231
2.28
2.55
2.29
2.32
2.39
2.33
2.38

26.56

27.83
27.81
26.14
28.09
27.24
26.40
26.53
25.76
25.66
27.01
24.87
30.76
34.53
35.86
28.46
27.72
27.36
26.55
25.88
27.27
26.27
33.62
27.25
23.65
29.09
27.25
28.53
39.32

29.12
27.57
28.26
27.71
28.48
27.27
31.99
27.85
27.79
25.71
28.68
23.51

46.27

48.77
49.59
47.02
48.58
47.95
46.92
47.20
45.64
45.98
47.34
43.23
55.06
60.62
57.78
50.64
71.63
47.91
47.03
44.26
48.44
46.07
59.00
46.95
41.70
51.68
48.24
50.55
64.17

50.89
48.23
49.27
48.76
50.32
48.04
56.73
49.00
49.12
46.03
50.71
41.67

2.50

2.60
2.48
241
2.80
2.30
241
241
2.29
2.24
2.47
2.29
2.59
2.61
3.39
2.38
231
2.43
2.32
2.45
2.20
2.35
2.73
2.90
2.10
2.42
231
2.34
2.35

2.44
2.30
241
2.52
231
2.28
2.55
2.29
2.32
2.39
2.33
2.38

24.06

25.23
25.33
23.73
25.29
24.94
23.99
24.12
23.47
23.42
24.54
22.58
28.17
31.92
32.47
26.08
2541
24.93
24.23
23.43
25.07
23.92
30.89
24.35
21.55
26.67
24.94
26.19
36.97

26.68
25.27
25.85
25.19
26.17
24.99
29.44
25.56
25.47
23.32
26.35
21.13

19.71

20.94
21.78
20.88
20.49
20.71
20.52
20.67
19.88
20.32
20.33
18.36
24.30
26.09
21.92
22.18
43.91
20.55
20.48
18.38
21.17
19.80
25.38
19.70
18.05
22.59
20.99
22.02
24.85

21.77
20.66
21.01
21.05
21.84
20.77
2474
21.15
21.33
20.32
22.03
18.16

153.7

23.52
22.82
21.61
22.09
22.72
22.70
21.86
21.11
21.02
22.17
19.55
25.25
27.55
21.93
24.85
23.39
21.65
20.99
18.92
23.88
20.85
-59.00
22.06
20.35
23.79
22.18
22.94
135.8

23.53
21.97
22.46
21.91
23.55
21.79
26.36
22.45
22.55
22.16
23.50
20.29

DNF

72.29
72.41
68.63
70.67
70.67
69.62
69.06
66.75
67.00
69.51
62.78
80.31
88.17
79.71
75.49
95.02
69.56
68.02
63.18
72.32
66.92

0.00
69.01
62.05
75.47
70.42
73.49

DNF

74.42
70.20
71.73
70.67
73.87
69.83
83.09
71.45
71.67
68.19
74.21
61.96

111.€

95.86
85.66
95.86
100.6
105.9
80.52
85.66
111.€
95.86
98.20
111.€
68.24
64.94
73.20
89.47
93.63
103.2
103.2
108.8
85.66
98.20
67.10
108.8
111.€
83.88
98.20
87.53
78.95

98.20
103.2
105.9
95.86
91.51
89.47
85.66
98.20
93.63
103.2
93.63
115.0

71.17
71.05
74.96
72.80
72.80
73.90
74.49
77.07
76.79
74.01
81.95
64.06
58.35
64.54
68.15
54.14
73.96
75.63
81.43
71.14
76.88

74.55
82.91
68.17
73.06
70.00

69.13
73.28
71.72
72.80
69.64
73.67
61.92
72.00
71.78
75.45
69.32
83.03

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)

Blyton Park Driving Centre -

Saturday, July 14th, 2018

Timed 1

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

17
18
22
29
35
40
45
47
49
55
760
62
63
764
709
65
66
80
81
82
83

95

96
101

740
105
106
60
108
109
64
120

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Les Wilson
Russell Thorpe
Aaron Walters
Martin Walters
Michael Walters
Andrew Hollis

Chris Berrisford
Luke Walters
Geoffrey Stallard
John Williams
Mike Hull

Simon Waterfall
Thomas Frankland
Richard Houlgate
Matthew Haynes
Chris King
Steven Carpenter
Mike Smith
Daniel Hollis
Carol Stevenson
Marie Fletcher
Paul Webb

John Clarke
Simon Medley
Nigel Fox
Richard Paterson
Graham Kearlsey

Graham Frankland

Craig Spooner
lan Davenport

David Cleaver
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
Rosalyn Kennett
Paul Dew

Michael Skidmore
William Stevenson
Bob Bellerby

Class
1A
SB
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C

1C
1C
1D
1E
1G
2A
2B
2B
2B
2C
2D
2E
2E
2E
1B
2E
2E
2F
2F
2F
3C

3F

3F
3F

2A
3G
3G
2D
3l
3l
2E
3L

Sp1l
2.79
2.90
2.71
2.78
2.69
2.77
2.85

1.97
3.09
2.64
2.94
2.61
2.56
2.36
2.42
2.42
2.50
231
2.74
2.39
2.68
2.68
2.63
2.50
2.52
2.46
2.82
2.26

2.63

2.38
2.50

2.49
2.46
251
2.35
2.60
2.59
2.61
2.35

Sp2
33.79
32.95
28.91
30.48
30.11
29.73
31.69

26.17
30.17
28.85
34.15
29.18
27.84
27.36
27.16
26.54
30.69
27.57
28.22
28.87
33.75
31.01
30.18
29.34
27.68
26.63
28.61
29.03

27.32

27.23
28.07

27.33
27.84
26.63
30.24
27.25
27.32
32.79
26.14

Sp3 Secl
58.48 2.79
58.13 2.90
5091 2.71
53.92 2.78
52.74 2.69
5241 2.77
5497 2.85
46.48 1.97
53.07 3.09
51.22 2.64
58.80 2.94
51.96 2.61
49.10 2.56
48.24 2.36
4831 2.42
47.26 2.42
5427 2.50
48.66 2.31
49.65 2.74
50.60 2.39
60.78 2.68
5499 2.68
5271 2.63
51.16 2.50
48.76 2.52
46.76  2.46
4993 2.82
49.76 2.26
47.64 2.63
48.67 2.38
50.32 2.50
4792 2.49
50.17 2.46
46.69 251
53.08 2.35
48.12 2.60
48.74 2.59
58.86 2.61
46.33 2.35

Sec 2
31.00
30.05
26.20
27.70
27.42
26.96
28.84

24.20
27.08
26.21
31.21
26.57
25.28
25.00
2474
24.12
28.19
25.26
25.48
26.48
31.07
28.33
27.55
26.84
25.16
24.17
25.79
26.77

24.69

24.85
25.57

24.84
25.38
24.12
27.89
24.65
24.73
30.18
23.79

Sec 3
24.69
25.18
22.00
23.44
22.63
22.68
23.28

20.31
22.90
22.37
24.65
22.78
21.26
20.88
21.15
20.72
23.58
21.09
21.43
21.73
27.03
23.98
22.53
21.82
21.08
20.13
21.32
20.73

20.32

21.44
22.25

20.59
22.33
20.06
22.84
20.87
21.42
26.07
20.19

Sec 4
26.33
25.80
23.87
25.07
24.65
23.75

145.0
3

23.05
32.57
25.16
28.03
23.81
22.38
22.72
22.94
23.59
24.98
22.64
23.34
23.18
31.35
25.74
23.85
23.50
22.81
22.65
22.39

150.2
4

152.3
6

22.77

149.6
8

22.46
23.16
21.94
24.33
23.42
22.64
26.84
21.92

84.81
83.93
74.78
78.99
77.39
76.16

DNF

69.53
85.64
76.38
86.83
75.77
71.48
70.96
71.25
70.85
79.25
71.30
72.99
73.78
92.13
80.73
76.56
74.66
71.57
69.41
72.32

DNF

DNF

71.44
DNF

70.38
73.33
68.63
77.41
71.54
71.38
85.70
68.25

78.95
71.90
95.86
87.53
85.66
95.86
89.47

100.6
89.47
85.66
89.47
95.86
89.47
98.20
93.63
103.2
80.52
100.6
93.63
98.20
75.97
77.43
87.53
95.86
87.53
115.0
89.47
103.2

108.8

100.6
75.97

95.86
89.47
103.2
98.20
95.86
83.88
74.56
103.2

AvSpd
60.66
61.30
68.80
65.13
66.48
67.55

73.99
60.07
67.35
59.25
67.90
71.97
72.50
72.20
72.61
64.92
72.15
70.48
69.73
55.84
63.73
67.20
68.91
71.88
74.12
71.14

73.06

72.01

73.10
70.16
74.96
66.46
71.91
72.07
60.03
75.38

14/07/2018. 16:38:54- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



121
122
123
126
127
730
131
135
141
142
143
145
146
148
149
138
152
137
731
150
130
151
140
161
162
163
164
165
166

167

168
169
170
171
752
761
762
24
133
724
791
91
136

Martyn Turner

lain Hooker
Andrew Steel
Andrew Hargreaves
John Loudon
Derek Hodder
Charlotte Phelps
Martin Pickles
Barny Francis
Geoff Lancaster
Charlie Reilly
Russell Haynes
Geoff Ward
Christopher Thomas
Fyrth Crosse
Daniel Williams
Jonathan Baines
Eve Whitehead
Adam Phelps

Les Procter

Garry Bunn

Glyn Sketchley
Paul Morcom

Philip Stratton-Lake
Adam Ruck

Alan Day

Andy Pidgeon

Glyn Davies

Nigel Hanam

Oli Walden

Tim Hardwicke
Martin Roberts
Richard Hardwicke
Rob Holt

Simon Baines
Duncan Fraser
Karen Harvey
Fraser Halliwell
Simon Bainbridge
Joseph Halliwell
Lee Scragg
Emma Williams
David Tatham

3L
3L
3L
3N
3N
30
30
5A
5B
5B
5B
5B
5B
5C
5C
5A
6B
5A
30
6B
30
sD
5B
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L2

L2

L1
L2
L2
L1
6B
L1
L1
1D
4D
1D
3E
3E
5A

2.28
2.94
2.56
2.36
2.18
2.28
2.31
2.20
2.67
2.85
2.37
2.25
2.49
2.34
2.08
2.29
2.34
241
2.08
2.60
2.16
2.07
2.44
2.35
2.37
2.47
2.47
2.50
2.33

2.33

2.36
2.35
2.33
2.45
2.30
2.30
2.32
2.95
2.25
2.65
3.06
2.89
2.35

27.14
27.71
26.47
26.40
24.89
26.29
26.06
24.34
29.53
35.56
28.26
27.48
27.11
25.51
26.69
25.94
26.13
25.57
24.18
31.35
25.27
23.40
28.69
27.56
28.89
29.19
31.91
28.75
27.49

27.79

27.26
28.90
27.54
30.91
27.56
27.47
28.75
32.49
23.16
31.37
32.65
31.04
24.47

47.51
48.04
46.75
46.89
46.02
46.29
45.65
42.95
51.16
62.08
50.08
49.00
47.37
43.75
47.20
45.67
45.93
45.91
42.38
55.36
45.03
40.98
50.89
48.37
50.49
51.76
56.87
50.38
60.24

49.04

48.23
50.96
48.54
56.03
48.00
48.28
51.08
59.04
40.84
56.63
58.50
54.47
43.43

2.28
2.94
2.56
2.36
2.18
2.28
231
2.20
2.67
2.85
2.37
2.25
2.49
2.34
2.08
2.29
2.34
241
2.08
2.60
2.16
2.07
2.44
2.35
2.37
2.47
2.47
2.50
2.33

2.33

2.36
2.35
2.33
2.45
2.30
2.30
2.32
2.95
2.25
2.65
3.06
2.89
2.35

24.86
24.77
23.91
24.04
22,71
24.01
23.75
22.14
26.86
32.71
25.89
25.23
24.62
23.17
2461
23.65
23.79
23.16
22.10
28.75
23.11
21.33
26.25
25.21
26.52
26.72
29.44
26.25
25.16

25.46

24.90
26.55
25.21
28.46
25.26
25.17
26.43
29.54
20.91
28.72
29.59
28.15
22.12

20.37
20.33
20.28
20.49
21.13
20.00
19.59
18.61
21.63
26.52
21.82
21.52
20.26
18.24
20.51
19.73
19.80
20.34
18.20
24.01
19.76
17.58
22.20
20.81
21.60
22.57
24.96
21.63
32.75

21.25

20.97
22.06
21.00
25.12
20.44
20.81
22.33
26.55
17.68
25.26
25.85
23.43
18.96

22.30
21.60
22.37
21.91
21.50
22.53
20.36
19.32
23.05
26.87
24.74
22.36
21.43
19.12
23.34
20.54
20.53
20.57
20.00
26.65
21.66
19.82
22.94
22.17
22.77
23.18
26.76
23.42
139.7

150.9

21.68
23.44
22.42
26.46
22.07
22.43
23.43
26.89
19.02
27.68
28.33
23.96
19.15

69.81
69.64
69.12
68.80
67.52
68.82
66.01
62.27
74.21
88.95
74.82
71.36
68.80
62.87
70.54
66.21
66.46
66.48
62.38
82.01
66.69
60.80
73.83
70.54
73.26
74.94
83.63
73.80

DNF

DNF

69.91
74.40
70.96
82.49
70.07
70.71
74.51
85.93
59.86
84.31
86.83
78.43
62.58

103.2
103.2
85.66
89.47
111.8
105.9
100.6
115.0
85.66
59.21
89.47
93.63
103.2
103.2
91.51
105.9
98.20
100.6
115.0
78.95
105.9
125.8
93.63
98.20
95.86
85.66
93.63
100.6
105.9

105.9

91.51
93.63
85.66
87.53
98.20
98.20
93.63
77.43
122.0
82.17
75.97
82.17
93.63

73.69
73.87
74.43
74.78
76.19
74.75
77.94
82.62
69.32
57.84
68.76
72.09
74.78
81.83
72.93
77.70
77.41
77.39
82.47
62.73
77.14
84.62
69.68
72.93
70.22
68.65
61.52
69.71
62.00

70.93

73.59
69.15
72.50
62.37
73.42
72.76
69.05
59.87
85.94
61.02
59.25
65.59
82.21

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)

Blyton Park Driving Centre -

Timed 2

Saturday, July 14th, 2018 -

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

10
16
17
18
22
29
35
740
45
47
49
55
709
62
63
764
65
66
80
81
82
40
83
95
96
101
105
106
108
64

109
120
121
122
123
126

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Les Wilson
Russell Thorpe

Aaron Walters
Martin Walters
Michael Walters
Andrew Hollis
Chris Berrisford
Luke Walters
Geoffrey Stallard
John Williams
Mike Hull

David Cleaver
Thomas Frankland
Richard Houlgate
Matthew Haynes
Chris King

Marie Fletcher
Mike Smith
Daniel Hollis
Carol Stevenson
Paul Webb

John Clarke
Simon Medley
Nigel Fox
Richard Paterson
Simon Waterfall
Graham Kearlsey
Graham Frankland
Craig Spooner
lan Davenport
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
Paul Dew
William Stevenson

Michael Skidmore
Bob Bellerby
Martyn Turner

lain Hooker
Andrew Steel
Andrew Hargreaves

Class
1A
SB
1B

1B
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1D
1E
1G
2A
2B
2B
2B
2C
1B
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2F
2F
2F
2A
3C
3F
3F
3F
3G
3G

3l
2E

3l
3L
3L
3L
3L
3N

Sp1l
2.85
2.75
2.76

2.86
2.74
2.84
2.85
1.97
2.87
2.67
3.04
2.48
2.62
2.43
2.52
231
2.51
271
2.80
2.48
2.70
271
2.53
2.69
2.47
2.60
2.48
2.10
2.69
2.38
2.53
2.48
2.55
2.81
2.73

2.49
2.40
2.24
3.00
2.53
2.38

Sp 2
34.05
32.63
29.32

30.32
30.19
29.75
31.54
25.99
30.39
28.68
35.50
29.09
27.48
27.71
27.26
26.43
30.72
30.83
28.44
28.45
34.89
29.89
29.38
28.02
26.50
27.21
27.64
28.61
28.71
26.70
28.20
28.37
26.36
27.69
33.67

27.09
25.52
26.66
28.20
26.28
26.41

Sp3 Secl
58.99 2.85
57.22 2.75
51.98 2.76
53.89 2.86
5298 2.74
52.89 2.84
55.20 2.85
46.44 1.97
54.37 2.87
51.18 2.67
61.35 3.04
51.50 2.48
48.16 2.62
48.43 2.43
48.16 2.52
47.27 2.31
5495 251
5393 271
4955 2.80
49.79 2.48
61.24 2.70
5219 2.71
52.05 2.53
49.19 2.69
46.40 2.47
4784 2.60
4890 2.48
50.32 2.10
49.76 2.69
48.00 2.38
51.01 2.53
50.45 2.48
46.53 2.55
4835 2381
59.71 2.73
48.24 2.49
4586 2.40
47.36 2.24
48.81 3.00
46.17 2.53
46.45 2.38

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 2
31.20
29.88
26.56

27.46
27.45
26.91
28.69
24.02
27.52
26.01
32.46
26.61
24.86
25.28
2474
24.12
28.21
28.12
25.64
25.97
32.19
27.18
26.85
25.33
24.03
2461
25.16
26.51
26.02
24.32
25.67
25.89
23.81
24.88
30.94

24.60
23.12
24.42
25.20
23.75
24.03

Sec 3
24.94
24.59
22.66

23.57
22.79
23.14
23.66
20.45
23.98
22.50
25.85
22.41
20.68
20.72
20.90
20.84
24.23
23.10
21.11
21.34
26.35
22.30
22.67
21.17
19.90
20.63
21.26
21.71
21.05
21.30
22.81
22.08
20.17
20.66
26.04

21.15
20.34
20.70
20.61
19.89
20.04

Sec 4
25.95
25.61

148.0
2

24.94
24.84
23.93
25.40
22.93
25.48
24.70
29.63
23.52
22.11
22,71
22.41
23.54
25.49
25.30
23.72
22.70
30.33
23.66
23.71
22.67
22.34
22.35
22.23
23.32
23.31
22.64
25.28
23.67
21.89
22.76

140.2
9

22.48
21.92
22.01
21.81
22.04
21.67

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

84.94
82.83
DNF

78.83
77.82
76.82
80.60
69.37
79.85
75.88
90.98
75.02
70.27
71.14
70.57
70.81
80.44
79.23
73.27
72.49
91.57
75.85
75.76
71.86
68.74
70.19
71.13
73.64
73.07
70.64
76.29
74.12
68.42
71.11

DNF

70.72
67.78
69.37
70.62
68.21
68.12

78.95
77.43
98.20

91.51
89.47
91.51
89.47
105.9
80.52
87.53
80.52
100.6
98.20
95.86
93.63
105.9
80.52
91.51
89.47
100.6
83.88
87.53
93.63
87.53
115.0
95.86
98.20
108.8
103.2
98.20
69.42
85.66
108.8
95.86
73.20

95.86
91.51
103.2
93.63
89.47
95.86

60.57
62.11
67.75

65.26
66.11
66.97
63.83
74.16
64.43
67.80
56.55
68.58
73.21
72.32
72.90
72.65
63.96
64.93
70.21
70.97
56.18
67.83
67.91
71.59
74.84
73.30
72.33
69.86
70.41
72.83
67.43
69.41
75.19
72.35
55.18

72.75
75.90
74.16
72.85
75.42
75.52

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



127
760
130
131
137
142
145

135
146
148
138
141
731
730
149
152
60
133
150
143
151
161
162

140
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
752
761
762
24
724
91
136

John Loudon
Steven Carpenter
Garry Bunn
Charlotte Phelps
Eve Whitehead
Geoff Lancaster
Russell Haynes

Martin Pickles
Geoff Ward
Christopher Thomas
Daniel Williams
Barny Francis
Adam Phelps
Derek Hodder
Fyrth Crosse
Jonathan Baines
Rosalyn Kennett
Simon Bainbridge
Les Procter

Charlie Reilly

Glyn Sketchley
Philip Stratton-Lake
Adam Ruck

Paul Morcom
Alan Day

Andy Pidgeon
Glyn Davies
Nigel Hanam
Oli Walden

Tim Hardwicke
Martin Roberts
Richard Hardwicke
Rob Holt

Simon Baines
Duncan Fraser
Karen Harvey
Fraser Halliwell
Joseph Halliwell
Emma Williams
David Tatham

3N
2D
30
30
5A
5B
5B

5A
5B
5C
5A
5B
30
30
5C
6B
2D
4D
6B
5B
5D
L1
L1

5B
L1
L1
L1
L2
L2
L1
L2
L2
L1
6B
L1
L1
1D
1D
3E
5A

2.38
2.37
2.20
2.33
2.42
2.56
2.25

2.33
2.34
241
2.28
2.50
2.07
2.24
2.04
2.34
2.63
2.32
2.79
241
2.06
2.29
2.36

2.43
2.31
2.46
2.48
231
2.46
2.35
251
2.30
2.69
2.28
2.24
241
2.92
2.67
2.96
2.42

25.78
27.62
24.80
25.58
25.83
31.67
27.55

24.61
26.49
25.18
25.67
29.04
24.19
25.22
26.05
26.17
29.47
23.10
31.33
27.66
23.73
27.45
28.45

28.39
29.44
31.51
29.03
27.56
28.33
27.32
28.69
27.21
32.76
27.27
27.19
28.49
32.25
31.35
30.93
2441

45.36
49.22
46.17
45.23
46.10
56.85
48.68

42.96
47.17
43.26
45.13
51.15
42.67
44.59
46.49
46.18
52.69
40.56
54.60
49.16
41.36
48.65
49.95

50.59
52.55
56.34
50.87
48.26
49.63
48.17
50.74
48.01
58.99
47.39
48.59
50.96
57.18
56.78
53.93
43.02

2.38
2.37
2.20
2.33
2.42
2.56
2.25

2.33
2.34
241
2.28
2.50
2.07
2.24
2.04
2.34
2.63
2.32
2.79
241
2.06
2.29
2.36

2.43
231
2.46
2.48
231
2.46
2.35
251
2.30
2.69
2.28
2.24
241
2.92
2.67
2.96
2.42

23.40
25.25
22.60
23.25
23.41
29.11
25.30

22.28
24.15
22.77
23.39
26.54
22.12
22.98
24.01
23.83
26.84
20.78
28.54
25.25
21.67
25.16
26.09

25.96
27.13
29.05
26.55
25.25
25.87
24.97
26.18
2491
30.07
24.99
24.95
26.08
29.33
28.68
27.97
21.99

19.58
21.60
21.37
19.65
20.27
25.18
21.13

18.35
20.68
18.08
19.46
22.11
18.48
19.37
20.44
20.01
23.22
17.46
23.27
21.50
17.63
21.20
21.50

22.20
23.11
24.83
21.84
20.70
21.30
20.85
22.05
20.80
26.23
20.12
21.40
22.47
24.93
25.43
23.00
18.61

21.13
22.93
21.68
20.76
21.18
26.27
151.3

19.68
21.45
18.65
20.14
23.79
19.72
21.73
23.77
20.51
24.40
18.45
26.83
2412
20.31
22.53
150.0

23.20
23.68
27.43
23.00
22.30
23.27
21.57
24.27
22.20
27.29
21.74
22.37
23.30
25.47
26.57
23.43
18.58

66.49
72.15
67.85
65.99
67.28
83.12

DNF

62.64
68.62
61.91
65.27
74.94
62.39
66.32
70.26
66.69
77.09
59.01
81.43
73.28
61.67
71.18

DNF

73.79
76.23
83.77
73.87
70.56
72.90
69.74
75.01
70.21
86.28
69.13
70.96
74.26
82.65
83.35
77.36
61.60

115.0
100.6
111.€
103.2
100.6
74.56
91.51

115.0
100.6
108.8
105.9
91.51
115.0
115.0
95.86
95.86
95.86
125.8
74.56
98.20
129.8
100.6
98.20

95.86
80.52
87.53
100.6
103.2
105.9
98.20
95.86
95.86
85.66
100.6
95.86
98.20
78.95
78.95
89.47
93.63

77.37
71.30
75.82
77.96
76.47
61.89
66.26

82.13
74.97
83.10
78.82
68.65
82.46
77.57
73.22
77.14
66.73
87.18
63.18
70.20
83.42
72.28
70.07

69.72
67.49
61.41
69.64
72.91
70.57
73.77
68.59
73.27
59.63
74.42
72.50
69.28
62.24
61.72
66.50
83.52

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)

Blyton Park Driving Centre -

Timed 3

Saturday, July 14th, 2018 -

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

10
16
18

29
35
40
45
47
49
55

760

709
62
63

764
65
66
80
81
82
83

740
95
60
96

101

105

106
64

108

109
120
121
122
123

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Les Wilson
Russell Thorpe

Michael Walters
Andrew Hollis
Luke Walters
Martin Walters
Aaron Walters
John Williams
Mike Hull

Simon Waterfall
Thomas Frankland
Richard Houlgate
Matthew Haynes
Chris King
Steven Carpenter
Marie Fletcher
Mike Smith
Daniel Hollis
Carol Stevenson
Paul Webb

John Clarke
Simon Medley
Nigel Fox
Richard Paterson
Graham Kearlsey

David Cleaver
Graham Frankland
Rosalyn Kennett
Craig Spooner

lan Davenport
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
William Stevenson
Paul Dew

Michael Skidmore
Bob Bellerby
Martyn Turner
lain Hooker
Andrew Steel

Class
1A
SB
1B

1B
1C
1C
1B
1B
1E
1G
2A
2B
2B
2B
2C
2D
1B
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2F
2F
2F
3C

2A
3F
2D
3F
3F
3G
3G
2E

3l

3l
3L
3L
3L
3L

Sp1l
2.86
2.72
2.69

2.86
2.76
3.09
2.70
2.92
2.99
2.47
2.57
2.37
2.36
2.29
2.52
2.35
2.66
2.73
2.47
2.74
2.65
2.49
2.54
2.48
2.58
2.09

2.49
2.50
2.50
2.42
2.47
2.45
2.50
2.65
2.55

2.51
2.39
2.26
2.75
2.47

Sp 2
34.22
31.82
29.06

30.01
30.99
30.10
29.96
30.28
33.38
28.86
28.16
27.67
26.71
26.65
30.01
27.79
30.74
28.40
28.60
34.29
29.40
29.30
27.51
26.23
27.34
28.25

27.51
26.92
28.96
27.26
27.49
28.11
26.43
32.90
26.98

26.92
26.07
26.43
27.21
25.86

Sp3 Secl
59.16 2.86
56.67 2.72
71.80 2.69
52.89 2.86
5434 2.76
53.30 3.09
52,55 2.70
53.42 2.92
5791 2.99
51.19 247
49.82 257
48.37 2.37
4753 2.36
4753 2.29
53.76 2.52
4921 2.35
5449 2.66
4995 2.73
50.15 2.47
61.62 2.74
52.04 2.65
51.26 2.49
48.47 2.54
46.00 2.48
48.06 2.58
49.20 2.09
4781 2.49
4756 2.50
51.66 2.50
48.31 2.42
4956 2.47
49,92 2.45
46.33 2.50
59.51 2.65
4568 255
4795 251
4568 2.39
46.24 2.26
4745 2.75
4559 247

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
31.36
29.10
26.37

27.15
28.23
27.01
27.26
27.36
30.39
26.39
25.59
25.30
24.35
24.36
27.49
25.44
28.08
25.67
26.13
31.55
26.75
26.81
24.97
23.75
24.76
26.16

25.02
24.42
26.46
24.84
25.02
25.66
23.93
30.25
24.43

24.41
23.68
24.17
24.46
23.39

Sec 3
24.94
24.85
42.74

22.88
23.35
23.20
22.59
23.14
24.53
22.33
21.66
20.70
20.82
20.88
23.75
21.42
23.75
21.55
21.55
27.33
22.64
21.96
20.96
19.77
20.72
20.95

20.30
20.64
22.70
21.05
22.07
21.81
19.90
26.61
18.70

21.03
19.61
19.81
20.24
19.73

Sec 4
25.83
25.67

128.2
0

23.98
25.06
25.64
24.02
24.82
27.69
23.10
22.82
22.24
28.61
23.63
25.15
23.36
25.96
24.15
22.57
30.94
23.11
23.79
22.13
21.84
22.34

150.8
0

22.30
23.08
24.75
23.29
24.27
23.64
21.79
28.08

154.3
2

22.23
21.42
21.60
21.48
21.88

84.99
82.34
DNF

76.87
79.40
78.94
76.57
78.24
85.60
74.29
72.64
70.61
76.14
71.16
78.91
72.57
80.45
74.10
72.72
92.56
75.15
75.05
70.60
67.84
70.40

DNF

70.11
70.64
76.41
71.60
73.83
73.56
68.12
87.59

DNF

70.18
67.10
67.84
68.93
67.47

78.95
75.97
95.86

93.63
89.47
91.51
91.51
87.53
87.53
91.51
93.63
89.47
93.63
108.8
80.52
98.20
83.88
87.53
98.20
75.97
89.47
93.63
87.53
105.9
91.51
95.86

95.86
105.9
98.20
100.6
80.52
89.47
105.9
74.56
118.4

95.86
100.6
105.9
103.2
93.63

AvSpd
60.53
62.48
52.66

66.93
64.79
65.17
67.19
65.75
60.10
69.25
70.82
72.86
67.57
72.30
65.20
70.89
63.95
69.43
70.75
55.58
68.46
68.55
72.87
75.83
73.08
70.39

73.38
72.83
67.33
71.85
69.68
69.94
75.52
58.73
74.35

73.31
76.67
75.83
74.64
76.25

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



791
126
127

730
131
137
142
148
141
145
146
731
143
152
138

130
150
161
162
140
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
752
761
762
24
724
91
135
136
151

Lee Scragg
Andrew Hargreaves
John Loudon

Derek Hodder
Charlotte Phelps
Eve Whitehead
Geoff Lancaster
Christopher Thomas
Barny Francis
Russell Haynes
Geoff Ward
Adam Phelps
Charlie Reilly
Jonathan Baines
Daniel Williams

Garry Bunn

Les Procter
Philip Stratton-Lake
Adam Ruck
Paul Morcom
Alan Day

Andy Pidgeon
Glyn Davies
Nigel Hanam
Oli Walden

Tim Hardwicke
Martin Roberts
Richard Hardwicke
Rob Holt

Simon Baines
Duncan Fraser
Karen Harvey
Fraser Halliwell
Joseph Halliwell
Emma Williams
Martin Pickles
David Tatham
Glyn Sketchley

3E
3N
3N

30
30
5A
5B
5C
5B
5B
5B
30
5B
6B
5A

30
6B
L1
L1
5B
L1
L1
L1
L2
L2
L1
L2
L2
L1
6B
L1
L1
1D
1D
3E
5A
5A
5D

2.69
2.29
2.18

2.16
2.23
2.32
2.54
2.38
2.52
2.29
2.45
2.09
2.49
241
2.43

2.17
2.67
2.26
2.39
2.44
2.38
2.50
2.40
2.28
2.28
2.32
2.38
2.30
2.64
2.28
2.32
241
2.77
2.60
291
2.29
2.27
2.07

31.60
26.31
24.99

25.96
25.20
25.77
31.77
25.10
28.29
27.69
29.51
24.17
28.06
25.81
52.38

25.14
30.91
27.33
28.36
28.08
29.10
31.83
28.92
27.18
28.11
27.27
28.55
27.43
31.24
26.94
27.39
28.56
32.12
31.15
30.61
24.95
23.70
24.31

57.03
46.45
44.43

45.69
44.84
45,53
56.41
43.64
49.59
48.97
52.05
42.49
49.45
45.29
75.56

44.89
54.21
49.05
49.72
49.85
51.50
56.13
50.31
47.99
49.47
48.28
50.27
48.31
57.82
46.92
48.67
50.86
57.51
55.45
53.10
43.58
41.71
42.46

2.69
2.29
2.18

2.16
2.23
2.32
2.54
2.38
2.52
2.29
2.45
2.09
2.49
241
2.43

2.17
2.67
2.26
2.39
2.44
2.38
2.50
2.40
2.28
2.28
2.32
2.38
2.30
2.64
2.28
2.32
241
2.77
2.60
291
2.29
2.27
2.07

28.91
24.02
22.81

23.80
22.97
23.45
29.23
22.72
25.77
25.40
27.06
22.08
25.57
23.40
49.95

22.97
28.24
25.07
25.97
25.64
26.72
29.33
26.52
24.90
25.83
24.95
26.17
25.13
28.60
24.66
25.07
26.15
29.35
28.55
27.70
22.66
21.43
22.24

25.43
20.14
19.44

19.73
19.64
19.76
24.64
18.54
21.30
21.28
22.54
18.32
21.39
19.48
23.18

19.75
23.30
21.72
21.36
21.77
22.40
24.30
21.39
20.81
21.36
21.01
21.72
20.88
26.58
19.98
21.28
22.30
25.39
24.30
22.49
18.63
18.01
18.15

27.42
21.25
1555

22.89
20.39
21.67
27.08
18.33
22.90
23.04
23.15
20.08
24.74
20.18
124.4

22.09
26.21
22.27
22.59
22.61
23.89
26.16
22.99
21.90
22.52
22.20
23.52
21.94
26.62
21.32
22.18
23.18
25.40
25.61
23.65
19.68
18.37
20.65

84.45
67.70
DNF

68.58
65.23
67.20
83.49
61.97
72.49
72.01
75.20
62.57
74.19
65.47

DNF

66.98
80.42
71.32
72.31
72.46
75.39
82.29
73.30
69.89
71.99
70.48
73.79
70.25
84.44
68.24
70.85
74.04
82.91
81.06
76.75
63.26
60.08
63.11

73.20
83.88
115.0

108.8
111.€
100.6
73.20
108.8
93.63
91.51
95.86
115.0
100.6
103.2
66.00

100.6
77.43
95.86
91.51
95.86
83.88
85.66
100.6
105.9
105.9
95.86
98.20
100.6
87.53
105.9
100.6
93.63
87.53
87.53
89.47
115.0
111.8
125.8

60.92
75.99
78.50

75.02
78.87
76.56
61.62
83.02
70.97
71.44
68.41
82.22
69.34
78.58
51.80

76.81
63.97
72.13
71.15
71.00
68.24
62.52
70.19
73.61
71.46
72.99
69.72
73.23
60.93
75.39
72.61
69.48
62.05
63.47
67.03
81.33
85.63
81.52

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)

Blyton Park Driving Centre -

Timed 4

Saturday, July 14th, 2018 -

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

740
45
47

49
55
760
62
63

764
65
66
80
40
81

82
83
95
96
60
101
105
106
64
108
109
120
121

122
123
126
127

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Les Wilson
Russell Thorpe
Aaron Walters
Andrew Hollis
Luke Walters
John Williams
Mike Hull
David Cleaver
Thomas Frankland
Richard Houlgate

Matthew Haynes
Chris King
Steven Carpenter
Mike Smith
Daniel Hollis

Carol Stevenson
Paul Webb
John Clarke
Simon Medley
Simon Waterfall
Nigel Fox

Richard Paterson
Graham Kearlsey
Graham Frankland
Craig Spooner
Rosalyn Kennett
lan Davenport
Stephen Everall
Keith Adams
William Stevenson
Paul Dew

Michael Skidmore
Bob Bellerby
Martyn Turner

lain Hooker
Andrew Steel
Andrew Hargreaves
John Loudon

Class
1A
SB
1B
1B
1C
1C
1E
1G
2A
2B
2B

2B
2C
2D
2E
2E

2E
2E
2E
2F
2A
2F

2F
3C
3F
3F
2D
3F
3G
3G
2E
3l
3l
3L
3L

3L
3L
3N
3N

Sp1l
281
2.70
2.66
2.80
2.78
2.92
2.95
2.46
2.55
2.40
2.43

2.38
2.46
241
2.79
2.40

2.83
2.62
2.55
2.51
2.59
2.42

2.64
2.14
2.67
241
2.61
2.46
2.48
2.45
2.53
2.54
241
2.37
2.29

2.74
2.37
2.28
2.20

Sp2
33.63
32.09
29.37
30.08
31.47
29.60
33.20
28.46
26.96
27.20
26.88

26.22
29.97
28.00
28.29
28.27

33.90
29.53
29.12
27.23
27.93
26.05

27.04
28.56
27.17
27.12
29.04
27.70
28.18
26.99
32.93
27.14
27.23
25.92
26.03

26.87
25.94
25.55
25.18

Sp3 Secl
58.05 2.81
56.61 2.70
52.05 2.66
53.28 2.80
55.21 2.78
5251 292
5790 2.95
50.14 2.46
4754 255
4756 2.40
49.09 243
47.37 2.38
54.04 2.46
49.48 241
49.69 2.79
49.62 2.40
61.23 2.83
51.61 2.62
52.09 2.55
47.84 251
49.17 2.59
45.64 2.42
47.34 2.64
49.47 2.14
47.87 2.67
4774 2.41
51.77 261
49.89 2.46
50.40 2.48
47.15 2.45
59.24 2.53
48.69 254
47.79 241
4576 2.37
4563 2.29
46.92 2.74
46.05 2.37
4526 2.28
4466 2.20

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
30.82
29.39
26.71
27.28
28.69
26.68
30.25
26.00
24.41
24.80
24.45

23.84
27.51
25.59
25.50
25.87

31.07
26.91
26.57
24.72
25.34
23.63

24.40
26.42
24.50
2471
26.43
25.24
25.70
24.54
30.40
24.60
24.82
23.55
23.74

24.13
23.57
23.27
22.98

Sec 3
24.42
24.52
22.68
23.20
23.74
2291
24.70
21.68
20.58
20.36
22.21

21.15
24.07
21.48
21.40
21.35

27.33
22.08
22.97
20.61
21.24
19.59

20.30
20.91
20.70
20.62
22.73
22.19
22.22
20.16
26.31
21.55
20.56
19.84
19.60

20.05
20.11
19.71
19.48

Sec 4
25.76
25.41
24.25
24.54
24.80
25.69
27.99
23.39
22.20
22.03

150.9
1

23.43
25.80
22.65
23.76

150.3
8

29.96
23.05
23.10
22.08
22.30

154.3
6

21.69
23.22
23.13
22.61
23.87
23.75
23.19
21.92
28.30
22.14
22.06
21.23

154.3
7

21.21
21.35
20.97
20.98

83.81
82.02
76.30
77.82
80.01
78.20
85.89
73.53
69.74
69.59

DNF

70.80
79.84
72.13
73.45

DNF

91.19
74.66
75.19
69.92
71.47

DNF

69.03
72.69
71.00
70.35
75.64
73.64
73.59
69.07
87.54
70.83
69.85
66.99

DNF

68.13
67.40
66.23
65.64

80.52
77.43
95.86
89.47
89.47
98.20
89.47
103.2
95.86
98.20
91.51

103.2
83.88
103.2
100.6
98.20

85.66
89.47
91.51
91.51
98.20
100.6

95.86
103.2
108.8
100.6
98.20
74.56
95.86
105.9
78.95
89.47
100.6
98.20
105.9

103.2
93.63
100.6
111.8

AvSpd
61.38
62.72
67.43
66.11
64.30
65.79
59.90
69.97
73.77
73.93
71.19

72.66
64.44
71.32
70.04
61.48

56.42
68.91
68.42
73.58
71.98
76.28

74.53
70.77
72.46
73.13
68.01
69.86
69.91
74.48
58.77
72.63
73.65
76.80
76.53

75.51
76.33
77.68
78.38

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



130
791
141
145
131
143
146
137
138
152
730
731
161
162
163

164

165

140
166
167

168
169
170
171
752
761
762

Garry Bunn

Lee Scragg
Barny Francis
Russell Haynes
Charlotte Phelps
Charlie Reilly
Geoff Ward

Eve Whitehead
Daniel Williams
Jonathan Baines
Derek Hodder
Adam Phelps
Philip Stratton-Lake
Adam Ruck
Alan Day

Andy Pidgeon
Glyn Davies

Paul Morcom
Nigel Hanam
Oli Walden

Tim Hardwicke
Martin Roberts
Richard Hardwicke
Rob Holt

Simon Baines
Duncan Fraser
Karen Harvey

30
3E
5B
5B
30
5B
5B
5A
5A
6B
30
30
L1
L1
L1

L1

L1

5B
L2
L2

L1
L2
L2
L1
6B
L1
L1

2.18
2.76
2.48
2.26
2.23
2.47
2.42
2.36
2.32
2.46
2.14
2.07
2.30
2.37
2.45

2.53

2.42

2.47
2.32
2.32

2.42
2.39
2.39
2.64
2.29
2.29
2.35

24.74
31.26
28.53
27.15
25.30
27.80
27.01
25.44
25.63
25.96
24.66
24.27
27.17
28.28
29.31

31.55

28.41

28.31
27.10
28.27

27.35
28.96
27.44
32.26
26.60
27.30
28.50

44.20
55.24
49.43
48.15
44.56
49.32
47.44
45.04
44.74
45.75
43.92
42.61
47.95
50.08
51.38

56.04

49.57

49.96
47.97
52.20

48.27
50.65
48.23
58.48
46.51
55.41
50.67

2.18
2.76
2.48
2.26
2.23
2.47
2.42
2.36
2.32
2.46
2.14
2.07
2.30
2.37
2.45

2.53

2.42

2.47
2.32
2.32

2.42
2.39
2.39
2.64
2.29
2.29
2.35

22.56
28.50
26.05
24.89
23.07
25.33
24.59
23.08
23.31
23.50
22.52
22.20
24.87
2591
26.86

29.02

25.99

25.84
24.78
25.95

24.93
26.57
25.05
29.62
2431
25.01
26.15

19.46
23.98
20.90
21.00
19.26
21.52
20.43
19.60
19.11
19.79
19.26
18.34
20.78
21.80
22.07

24.49

21.16

21.65
20.87
23.93

20.92
21.69
20.79
26.22
19.91
28.11
22.17

21.11
25.75
22.16
22.23
20.29
24.08
21.39
21.36
20.18
20.20
21.90
19.85
22.10
22.70
148.6

143.9

150.4

22.60
22.09
147.8

22.05
23.20
21.86
26.48
20.84
42.54
23.31

65.31
80.99
71.59
70.38
64.85
73.40
68.83
66.40
64.92
65.95
65.82
62.46
70.05
72.78

DNF

DNF

DNF

72.56
70.06
DNF

70.32
73.85
70.09
84.96
67.35
97.95
73.98

105.9
93.63
95.86
93.63
108.8
93.63
100.6
98.20
105.9
100.6
111.€
111.8
100.6
91.51
85.66

93.63

103.2

93.63
98.20
105.9

103.2
98.20
91.51
91.51
105.9
100.6
95.86

78.77
63.52
71.86
73.10
79.33
70.09
74.74
77.48
79.25
78.01
78.16
82.37
73.44
70.69
59.74

62.35

70.97

70.90
73.43
63.55

73.16
69.66
73.40
60.55
76.39
52.52
69.54

14/07/2018. 16:38:54 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley
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